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Points scale

40 - 30 - 25 - 22 - 21 - 20 - 19 - 18 - 17 - 16 - 15 - 14 - 13 - 12 - 11 - 10 - 9 - 8 - 7 - 6 - 5 - 4 - 3 - 2 - 1

Riders tying on points will be ranked by the greatest number of 1st places, 2nd places, etc. taking account only of places for which points are awarded for
the UCI cyclo-cross world cup. If they are still tied, the points scored in most recent event shall be used to separate them.

Rank Prev Name Nation YOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
1. 1 BRAND LucindaBRAND LucindaBRAND LucindaBRAND Lucinda NED 1989 40404040 (1) - 40404040 (1) 40404040 (1) 40404040 (1) 40404040 (1) 40404040 (1) 40404040 (1) 30303030 (2) 40404040 (1) 16161616 (10) 366366366366
2. 2 VAN ALPHEN AniekVAN ALPHEN AniekVAN ALPHEN AniekVAN ALPHEN Aniek NED 1999 21212121 (5) 40404040 (1) 30303030 (2) 30303030 (2) 25252525 (3) 22222222 (4) 21212121 (5) 19191919 (7) 20202020 (6) 12121212 (14) 15151515 (11) 255255255255
3. 4 ALVARADO CeylinALVARADO CeylinALVARADO CeylinALVARADO Ceylin NED 1998 - 25252525 (3) 0000 14141414 (12) 30303030 (2) 25252525 (3) 18181818 (8) 22222222 (4) 40404040 (1) 30303030 (2) 30303030 (2) 234234234234
4. 3 FOUQUENET AmandineFOUQUENET AmandineFOUQUENET AmandineFOUQUENET Amandine FRA 2001 19191919 (7) 30303030 (2) - 25252525 (3) 13131313 (13) 16161616 (10) 30303030 (2) 25252525 (3) 22222222 (4) 25252525 (3) 25252525 (3) 230230230230
5. 5 VAN ANROOIJ ShirinVAN ANROOIJ ShirinVAN ANROOIJ ShirinVAN ANROOIJ Shirin NED 2002 10101010 (16) 20202020 (6) 25252525 (3) - 20202020 (6) 30303030 (2) 19191919 (7) 15151515 (11) 21212121 (5) 20202020 (6) 17171717 (9) 197197197197
6. 6 * BENTVELD Leonie* BENTVELD Leonie* BENTVELD Leonie* BENTVELD Leonie NED 2004 22222222 (4) 21212121 (5) 22222222 (4) 18181818 (8) 16161616 (10) 18181818 (8) 11111111 (15) 20202020 (6) 19191919 (7) 13131313 (13) 13131313 (13) 193193193193
7. 7 PIETERSE PuckPIETERSE PuckPIETERSE PuckPIETERSE Puck NED 2002 - - - 22222222 (4) 22222222 (4) 21212121 (5) 25252525 (3) 30303030 (2) 25252525 (3) - 40404040 (1) 185185185185
8. 11 ZEMANOVÁ KristýnaZEMANOVÁ KristýnaZEMANOVÁ KristýnaZEMANOVÁ Kristýna CZE 2003 20202020 (6) - - 19191919 (7) 21212121 (5) 17171717 (9) - 18181818 (8) 18181818 (8) 21212121 (5) 21212121 (5) 155155155155
9. 8 VAN DER HEIJDEN IngeVAN DER HEIJDEN IngeVAN DER HEIJDEN IngeVAN DER HEIJDEN Inge NED 1999 25252525 (3) 22222222 (4) - 20202020 (6) 18181818 (8) 20202020 (6) 17171717 (9) 13131313 (13) - 7777 (19) 9999 (17) 151151151151

10. 9 BAKKER ManonBAKKER ManonBAKKER ManonBAKKER Manon NED 1999 15151515 (11) 17171717 (9) 20202020 (6) 10101010 (16) 17171717 (9) 15151515 (11) 4444 (22) 17171717 (9) 17171717 (9) 3333 (23) 11111111 (15) 146146146146
11. 10 BETSEMA DeniseBETSEMA DeniseBETSEMA DeniseBETSEMA Denise NED 1993 16161616 (10) 14141414 (12) 19191919 (7) 12121212 (14) 15151515 (11) 19191919 (7) 9999 (17) 10101010 (16) 11111111 (15) 10101010 (16) 8888 (18) 143143143143
12. 13 NORBERT RIBEROLLE MarionNORBERT RIBEROLLE MarionNORBERT RIBEROLLE MarionNORBERT RIBEROLLE Marion BEL 1999 18181818 (8) 19191919 (7) - 13131313 (13) 14141414 (12) 4444 (22) 14141414 (12) 21212121 (5) 12121212 (14) 5555 (21) 19191919 (7) 139139139139
13. 12 * GERY Célia* GERY Célia* GERY Célia* GERY Célia FRA 2006 - 12121212 (14) - 16161616 (10) 11111111 (15) 13131313 (13) 20202020 (6) 16161616 (10) 10101010 (16) 22222222 (4) - 120120120120
14. 15 BROUWERS JulieBROUWERS JulieBROUWERS JulieBROUWERS Julie BEL 2002 12121212 (14) 15151515 (11) 15151515 (11) 6666 (20) 10101010 (16) 12121212 (14) 6666 (20) 5555 (21) 7777 (19) 8888 (18) 10101010 (16) 106106106106
15. 14 CLAUZEL HélèneCLAUZEL HélèneCLAUZEL HélèneCLAUZEL Hélène FRA 1998 17171717 (9) 18181818 (8) - 15151515 (11) 7777 (19) 10101010 (16) 10101010 (16) 3333 (23) 14141414 (12) 6666 (20) - 100100100100
16. 18 CASASOLA SaraCASASOLA SaraCASASOLA SaraCASASOLA Sara ITA 1999 30303030 (2) - 21212121 (5) - 19191919 (7) 0000 - - - - 22222222 (4) 92929292
17. 17 BRAMATI LuciaBRAMATI LuciaBRAMATI LuciaBRAMATI Lucia ITA 2003 14141414 (12) - 17171717 (9) 0000 (27) 9999 (17) 14141414 (12) - 0000 (26) 3333 (23) 15151515 (11) 12121212 (14) 84848484
18. 16 * MOORS Fleur* MOORS Fleur* MOORS Fleur* MOORS Fleur BEL 2005 11111111 (15) 16161616 (10) - - 12121212 (14) 9999 (17) 1111 (25) - 15151515 (11) 19191919 (7) 0000 (26) 83838383
19. 20 WORST AnnemarieWORST AnnemarieWORST AnnemarieWORST Annemarie NED 1995 13131313 (13) 0000 16161616 (10) - 0000 (41) 0000 (28) - 9999 (17) 13131313 (13) 9999 (17) 14141414 (12) 74747474
20. 19 * MULLER Amandine* MULLER Amandine* MULLER Amandine* MULLER Amandine FRA 2006 6666 (20) 9999 (17) - 17171717 (9) 6666 (20) 7777 (19) 15151515 (11) 0000 (43) 4444 (22) 0000 (28) - 64646464
21. 23 VAS Kata BlankaVAS Kata BlankaVAS Kata BlankaVAS Kata Blanka HUN 2001 - - - - - - 22222222 (4) - - 17171717 (9) 20202020 (6) 59595959
22. 21 SCHREIBER MarieSCHREIBER MarieSCHREIBER MarieSCHREIBER Marie LUX 2003 0000 - - - 8888 (18) 0000 - 14141414 (12) 5555 (21) 18181818 (8) 6666 (20) 51515151
23. 27 * BACKSTEDT Zoe* BACKSTEDT Zoe* BACKSTEDT Zoe* BACKSTEDT Zoe GBR 2004 - - - - - - - 0000 (27) 16161616 (10) 16161616 (10) 18181818 (8) 50505050
24. 22 GARIBOLDI RebeccaGARIBOLDI RebeccaGARIBOLDI RebeccaGARIBOLDI Rebecca ITA 1996 - - 18181818 (8) - 0000 (36) - 0000 (27) 8888 (18) - 14141414 (12) 4444 (22) 44444444
25. 26 * CHLADONOVÁ Viktória* CHLADONOVÁ Viktória* CHLADONOVÁ Viktória* CHLADONOVÁ Viktória SVK 2006 8888 (18) - - - - - 16161616 (10) 0000 (51) - 11111111 (15) 5555 (21) 40404040
26. 24 NEFF JolandaNEFF JolandaNEFF JolandaNEFF Jolanda SUI 1993 - - - 21212121 (5) 5555 (21) - 2222 (24) 11111111 (15) - - - 39393939
27. 25 VERDONSCHOT LauraVERDONSCHOT LauraVERDONSCHOT LauraVERDONSCHOT Laura BEL 1996 0000 (33) 13131313 (13) 12121212 (14) - 2222 (24) 11111111 (15) 0000 (28) 0000 (44) - 0000 (36) - 38383838
28. 28 * MOLENGRAAF Lauren* MOLENGRAAF Lauren* MOLENGRAAF Lauren* MOLENGRAAF Lauren NED 2005 5555 (21) - 14141414 (12) 0000 (28) 0000 (29) 8888 (18) - - 2222 (24) - 7777 (19) 36363636
29. 29 * CUSACK Lidia* CUSACK Lidia* CUSACK Lidia* CUSACK Lidia USA 2007 2222 (24) 11111111 (15) - 1111 (25) 0000 (49) 0000 (34) 7777 (19) 0000 (45) 8888 (18) 0000 - 29292929
30. 30 MCGILL SidneyMCGILL SidneyMCGILL SidneyMCGILL Sidney CAN 1999 7777 (19) 0000 (32) 11111111 (15) 5555 (21) 0000 (30) 0000 (33) - - - 2222 (24) - 25252525
31. 31 HARTOG LarissaHARTOG LarissaHARTOG LarissaHARTOG Larissa NED 2001 - - - 7777 (19) 4444 (22) 3333 (23) 8888 (18) - - - 0000 (28) 22222222
32. 32 * LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN* LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN* LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN* LOPEZ DE SAN ROMAN USA 2006 - - - - - - 13131313 (13) 1111 (25) 6666 (20) - 0000 (27) 20202020
33. 33 * GALLEZOT Electa* GALLEZOT Electa* GALLEZOT Electa* GALLEZOT Electa FRA 2004 - 3333 (23) - 11111111 (15) 0000 (44) 5555 (21) 0000 - - 0000 (33) - 19191919
34. 34 CLAUZEL PerrineCLAUZEL PerrineCLAUZEL PerrineCLAUZEL Perrine FRA 1994 0000 (38) 10101010 (16) - 8888 (18) 0000 (28) 0000 (26) - - 0000 (28) - 0000 (35) 18181818
35. 35 BORELLO CarlottaBORELLO CarlottaBORELLO CarlottaBORELLO Carlotta ITA 2002 - - 13131313 (13) - 0000 (26) 0000 (31) 0000 (33) 4444 (22) 0000 (27) - - 17171717
36. 36 * CARRIER Rafaelle* CARRIER Rafaelle* CARRIER Rafaelle* CARRIER Rafaelle CAN 2007 - - - - 1111 (25) 0000 - 12121212 (14) - - - 13131313
37. 37 CRABBÉ KionaCRABBÉ KionaCRABBÉ KionaCRABBÉ Kiona BEL 2001 0000 (27) 0000 (26) - - 0000 (38) 0000 (36) 12121212 (14) 0000 (36) 0000 (33) 0000 (35) 0000 (29) 12121212
38. 38 ROCHETTE MaghalieROCHETTE MaghalieROCHETTE MaghalieROCHETTE Maghalie CAN 1993 9999 (17) - - 3333 (23) 0000 (40) - - - - - - 12121212
39. 39 VERVLOET SterreVERVLOET SterreVERVLOET SterreVERVLOET Sterre BEL 2003 0000 (39) 4444 (22) 8888 (18) 0000 0000 (37) 0000 (32) 0000 (37) 0000 (35) 0000 (40) - - 12121212
40. 40 GUNSALUS ElizabethGUNSALUS ElizabethGUNSALUS ElizabethGUNSALUS Elizabeth USA 2003 - - - - 0000 (31) 6666 (20) - 6666 (20) - 0000 (34) - 12121212
41. 41 * DESPREZ Lison* DESPREZ Lison* DESPREZ Lison* DESPREZ Lison FRA 2007 - 1111 (25) - - - 1111 (25) - 0000 (53) 9999 (17) 0000 (29) - 11111111
42. 42 KAY AnnaKAY AnnaKAY AnnaKAY Anna GBR 1999 0000 (34) 7777 (19) - 4444 (22) - - 0000 - 0000 (46) - 0000 (30) 11111111
43. 43 * SARKISOV Katherine* SARKISOV Katherine* SARKISOV Katherine* SARKISOV Katherine USA 2004 0000 (35) 6666 (20) - - - - 5555 (21) 0000 (56) 0000 - - 11111111
44. 44 * PELLIZOTTI Giorgia* PELLIZOTTI Giorgia* PELLIZOTTI Giorgia* PELLIZOTTI Giorgia ITA 2008 - - 10101010 (16) - - - - - - - - 10101010
45. 45 ESTERMANN RebekkaESTERMANN RebekkaESTERMANN RebekkaESTERMANN Rebekka SUI 1999 - - - 9999 (17) 0000 (27) 0000 (35) 0000 (26) 0000 (33) 0000 (26) - - 9999
46. 46 * DE SCHOESITTER Shanyl* DE SCHOESITTER Shanyl* DE SCHOESITTER Shanyl* DE SCHOESITTER Shanyl BEL 2006 0000 (29) 0000 (29) 9999 (17) 0000 (34) 0000 (47) - - 0000 (34) 0000 (48) 0000 (53) - 9999
47. 47 * MUSGRAVE Kaya* MUSGRAVE Kaya* MUSGRAVE Kaya* MUSGRAVE Kaya USA 2005 4444 (22) 5555 (21) - - - - - - - 0000 (42) 0000 (34) 9999
48. 48 * KALIS Bloeme* KALIS Bloeme* KALIS Bloeme* KALIS Bloeme NED 2006 0000 (26) - - - 3333 (23) 2222 (24) - 0000 (28) 0000 (32) 4444 (22) - 9999
49. 49 DRAKE Haf Ann FfionDRAKE Haf Ann FfionDRAKE Haf Ann FfionDRAKE Haf Ann Ffion GBR 1999 - 8888 (18) - - - - - - - - - 8888
50. 54 * HLADÍKOVÁ Katerina* HLADÍKOVÁ Katerina* HLADÍKOVÁ Katerina* HLADÍKOVÁ Katerina CZE 2004 3333 (23) - - - 0000 (43) - - 2222 (24) 0000 (30) 0000 (51) 3333 (23) 8888
51. 50 * SARKISOV Alyssa* SARKISOV Alyssa* SARKISOV Alyssa* SARKISOV Alyssa USA 2007 - - - - 0000 (33) 0000 (29) 0000 7777 (19) 0000 (34) 0000 (26) - 7777
52. 51 PEETERS JinsePEETERS JinsePEETERS JinsePEETERS Jinse BEL 1999 0000 (48) 0000 (36) 7777 (19) - 0000 (32) 0000 (27) 0000 (35) 0000 (46) 0000 (44) 0000 (59) 0000 7777
53. 52 MEGALE AnnaMEGALE AnnaMEGALE AnnaMEGALE Anna USA 1991 0000 (40) 0000 (27) 6666 (20) - - - 0000 (41) 0000 (58) - - 0000 (49) 6666
54. 53 * FERRI Elisa* FERRI Elisa* FERRI Elisa* FERRI Elisa ITA 2007 - - 5555 (21) - - - - 0000 (40) - 0000 (31) - 5555
55. 55 * AZZETTI Nicole* AZZETTI Nicole* AZZETTI Nicole* AZZETTI Nicole ITA 2008 - - 4444 (22) - - - - - - - - 4444
56. 56 * CABACA Mae* CABACA Mae* CABACA Mae* CABACA Mae NED 2007 - - - - - - 3333 (23) 0000 (31) 1111 (25) 0000 (32) - 4444
57. 60 RODRIGUEZ REVERT SofiaRODRIGUEZ REVERT SofiaRODRIGUEZ REVERT SofiaRODRIGUEZ REVERT Sofia ESP 1999 - 2222 (24) - - 0000 (34) 0000 (30) 0000 (34) 0000 (29) 0000 (31) 0000 (30) 2222 (24) 4444
58. 57 * BIANCHI Elisa* BIANCHI Elisa* BIANCHI Elisa* BIANCHI Elisa ITA 2008 - - 3333 (23) - - - - - - - - 3333
59. 58 MOS AnniekMOS AnniekMOS AnniekMOS Anniek NED 2001 - - - 2222 (24) - - - - - - - 2222
60. 59 * HURTELOUP Adèle* HURTELOUP Adèle* HURTELOUP Adèle* HURTELOUP Adèle FRA 2004 0000 (45) - 2222 (24) - - - 0000 (55) - - - 0000 (47) 2222
61. 61 FRANCK AliciaFRANCK AliciaFRANCK AliciaFRANCK Alicia BEL 1994 - - - - - - - - 0000 (37) 1111 (25) 1111 (25) 2222
62. 62 * TAMBOSCO Ilaria* TAMBOSCO Ilaria* TAMBOSCO Ilaria* TAMBOSCO Ilaria ITA 2007 - - 1111 (25) - 0000 (70) - - - - - - 1111
63. 63 CREES XanCREES XanCREES XanCREES Xan GBR 2000 1111 (25) 0000 (28) - 0000 (26) 0000 (46) 0000 (40) 0000 0000 (42) 0000 (45) 0000 (47) 0000 (33) 1111
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